
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 WAIPIRO BAY MARINA - DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME 1084 days? Tue 4/06/24 Mon 18/09/28

2 PROJECT SUMMARY 1084 days? Tue 4/06/24 Mon 18/09/28

3 Project Commencement 0 days Tue 4/06/24 Tue 4/06/24

4 Consultant Procurement Phase 1 - High Level Works 0 days Mon 24/06/24 Mon 24/06/24

5 Consultant Procurement Phase 2 - Further Investigations0 days Wed 30/10/24 Wed 30/10/24

6 Consultant Procurement Phase 3 - Substantive RC Works0 days Mon 23/06/25 Mon 23/06/25

7 Consultant Procurement Phase 4 - Design 0 days Fri 23/01/26 Fri 23/01/26

8 Phase 1 - Investigation / High Level Works 0 days Wed 30/10/24 Wed 30/10/24

9 Phase 2 - Further Investigation Works 0 days Fri 28/03/25 Fri 28/03/25

10 Phase 3 - Preparation for Substantive Resource Consent0 days Mon 15/09/25 Mon 15/09/25

11 Phase 4 - Design 0 days Mon 20/04/26 Mon 20/04/26

12 Fast Track Referral Application Lodgement 0 days Mon 31/03/25 Mon 31/03/25

13 Fast Track RC Referral Application Acceptance/Approval0 days Fri 6/06/25 Fri 6/06/25

14 Fast Track RC Substantive Lodgement 0 days Mon 15/09/25 Mon 15/09/25

15 Fast Track RC Approval 0 days Wed 17/12/25 Wed 17/12/25

16 Building Consent - Lodgement, Processing & Approval0 days Mon 29/06/26 Mon 29/06/26

17 Request for Tender Issue 0 days Mon 11/05/26 Mon 11/05/26

18 Request for Tender Award 0 days Mon 8/06/26 Mon 8/06/26

19 Construction Commencement 0 days Mon 13/07/26 Mon 13/07/26

20 Project Completion 0 days Mon 18/09/28 Mon 18/09/28

21 PROCUREMENT 394 days Tue 4/06/24 Fri 23/01/26

22 Consultant Procurement Phase 1 - High Level Works 15 days Tue 4/06/24 Mon 24/06/24

23 Consultant Procurement Phase 2 - Further Investigations15 days Wed 9/10/24 Wed 30/10/24

24 Consultant Procurement Phase 3 - Substantive RC Works15 days Fri 30/05/25 Mon 23/06/25

25 Consultant Procurement Phase 4 - Design 15 days Thu 18/12/25 Fri 23/01/26

26 DESIGN PHASES 434 days Wed 3/07/24 Mon 20/04/26

27 Phase 1 - Investigation / High Level Works 85 days Wed 3/07/24 Wed 30/10/24

28 Phase 2 - Further Investigation Works for Referral 
Application

92 days Thu 31/10/24 Fri 28/03/25

29 Phase 3 - Preparation for Substantive Resource Consent60 days Tue 24/06/25 Mon 15/09/25

30 Phase 4 - Design 60 days Mon 26/01/26 Mon 20/04/26

31 AUTHORTIES 307 days Mon 31/03/25 Mon 29/06/26

32 Fast Track Referral Application Lodgement 1 day Mon 31/03/25 Mon 31/03/25

33 Fast Track RC Referral Application Processing 45 days Tue 1/04/25 Fri 6/06/25

34 Fast Track RC Referral Application Acceptance/Approval0 days Fri 6/06/25 Fri 6/06/25

35 Fast Track RC Substantive Lodgement 0 days Mon 15/09/25 Mon 15/09/25

36 Fast Track RC Processing 65 days Tue 16/09/25 Tue 16/12/25

37 Fast Track RC Approval 0 days Wed 17/12/25 Wed 17/12/25

38 Building Consent - Lodgement, Processing & Approval50 days Tue 21/04/26 Mon 29/06/26

39 CONTRACTOR PROCUREMENT 70 days Tue 21/04/26 Mon 27/07/26
40 Request for Tender Issue 15 days Tue 21/04/26 Mon 11/05/26

41 Request for Tender Received, Review 20 days Tue 12/05/26 Mon 8/06/26

42 Request for Tender Award 0 days Mon 8/06/26 Mon 8/06/26

43 Notification to Commence Works 20 days Tue 16/06/26 Mon 13/07/26

44 Pre-Con Meeting with Council 10 days Tue 14/07/26 Mon 27/07/26

45 CONSTRUCTION 570 days Mon 13/07/26 Mon 18/09/28
46 Construction Commencement 0 days Mon 13/07/26 Mon 13/07/26

47 Construction Underway - Dredging, Rockwall, 
Reclamation & Civil Works

520 days Tue 14/07/26 Mon 10/07/28

48 Construction Practical Completion 0 days Mon 10/07/28 Mon 10/07/28

49 Section 223c 10 days Tue 20/06/28 Mon 3/07/28

50 Section 224c 20 days Tue 11/07/28 Mon 7/08/28

51 Vesting/Title 30 days Tue 8/08/28 Mon 18/09/28

52 Project Completion 0 days Mon 18/09/28 Mon 18/09/28
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